

CS No. 05/2026

Raja Deepak Madan Vs. Rajinder Bali & Ors.

05.01.2026

Fresh Civil Suit received and is self-assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Vineet Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let summons of the Suit as well as notice of the application U/o. XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 be issued to the defendants on PF and RC and electronic modes for **15.01.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/05.01.2026