

**CS No.5/2026**

**Raja Deepak Madan Vs. Rajinder Bali & Ors.**

**23.04.2026**

Present : Ms. Aryaa Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant Nos. 1, 2 & 3.

Sh. Abhinav Tyagi and Sh. Raghav Thareja, Ld. Counsels for defendant Nos. 4, 5 & 8.

Sh. Ashish Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.6.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Attorney of defendant No.7 appeared, files vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

An application U/o. VII Rule 11 of CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant No.7.

Plaintiff has filed an application U/s.151 of CPC for seeking to place on record amended memo of parties as some clerical mistake has occurred in the previous memo of parties. Application is allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Defendant Nos. 4, 5 & 8 have deposited the cost. Receipt placed on record.

Plaintiff has filed reply to the application U/o. VII Rule 11 of CPC filed by defendant Nos. 4, 5 & 8, copy supplied. Plaintiff shall also file reply to the application U/o. VII Rule 11 of

CPC filed by defendant No.7 before the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.6 submits that he shall file reply to the application U/o. XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC before the next date of hearing after supplying copy of the same to Ld. Counsel of plaintiff.

Renotify for filing reply to the application U/o. VII Rule 11 of CPC filed by defendant No.7 by the plaintiff, filing reply to the application U/o. XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC by defendant No.6 as well as for disposal of all the applications filed U/o. VII Rule 11 of CPC on **11.06.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.04.2026